#### I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution	Snancar	Title	Date Intro	Date of	Date	Committee /	Date Adopted
No.	Sponsor	Title		Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	
15-32 (COR)	Brant T. McCreadie	Relative to expressing the thanks and gratitude of I Mina'Trentai Dos na	01/17/2013	02/08/13			1/30/2013
		Liheslaturan Guåhan to Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo for thirty (30) years of	4:28 p.m.				
		government service to the Guam International Airport Authority and to					
		the people of Guam, and to further recognize Mr. Crisostomo for his					
		commitment to the Airport and the people of Guam					
	l	I .		I			

# **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

Name: Date: Notes:

I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagătña. Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

#### **VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 15-32 (COR) - Brant T. McCreadie - "Relative to expressing the thanks and gratitude of I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan to Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo for thirty (30) years of government service to the A.B. Won Pat Guam International Airport Authority and to the people of Guam; and to further recognizing Mr. Crisostomo for his

ommitment to the Airport and the pe	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO					
Chairperson	emi'l	1/28	V		
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA					
Vice-Chairperson	emil	1/28			
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member	emil	1/28	/		
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member	emi)	1/28	V		
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	emall	1/28	1		
SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member					
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	emsil	1/20	/		
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member					
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	amail	1/29	1		
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	emil	1/28	/		
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	emi!	1/28	V		
or Sponsor's Office Use Only ponsor Signature:	12				
taff Contact Person:  Matthew  ate: 1/30/A	BAZA				
or COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	7	3			
Charlesia Cha	_ 7	Certif	led	Return	ned

## I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No.15-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Aguon, Jr
B. J.F. Cruz
Chris M. Dueñas
Michael T. Limtiaco
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F. Q. San Nicolas
Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Brant T. McCreadie

Relative to expressing the thanks and gratitude of *I Mina'Trentai* Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan to Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo for thirty (30) years of government service to the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam and to the people of Guam; and to further recognizing Mr. Crisostomo for his commitment to the Airport and the people of Guam.

### BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo (also known as "Sandy") has
- 4 dedicated thirty (30) years of public service to the people of Guam as an employee of

1 the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam; and he currently serves in the

2 Properties and Facilities Division; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo began his government of Guam career serving as a General Helper at the Old Guam Airport Terminal; and through his hard work and dedication to the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam, he was promoted to Maintenance Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo has displayed immense commitment to the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam, and to the people of Guam; and his contributions to the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam have earned him the respect and thanks of the staff and management of the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam; and

WHEREAS, the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam is celebrating Airport Week 2013, and its Thirty-Seventh (37<sup>th</sup>) Anniversary as an autonomous agency of the government of Guam; and Airport Week is an opportune time to acknowledge and commend Mr. Crisostomo for his service to the people of Guam; nowetherefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åsé* to Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo for his thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam; does acknowledge the immense impact his service has had on the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam; and does further commend Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo for his steadfast dedication to the Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam and the government of Guam; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Santiago A. Crisostomo; and to the
- 2 Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2013.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary